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SCHOOL ACTIVITY & HOLIDAY CALENDAR
SESSION 2025-26

Date

Day

DBPS Sehatpur

DBPS Gr. Faridabad

DBPS Lakkarpur

DBPS Green Field

(Palwali)

04-04-2025 Friday Foundation Day
05-04-2025 Saturday Foundation Day
10-04-2025 Thursday Mabhavir Jayanti Mahavir Jayanti Mahavir Jayanti Mabhavir Jayanti
12-04-2025 Saturday Foundation Day Foundation Day
14-04-2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti Ambedkar Jayanti Ambedkar Jayanti Ambedkar Jayanti
18-04-2025 Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday Good Friday
22-04-2025 Tuesday Earth Day Celebration Earth Day Celebration Earth Day Celebration Earth Day Celebration
25-04-2025 Friday Evacuation Drill Evacuation Drill Evacuation Drill Evacuation Drill
26-04-2025 Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday

UT 1 Begin Class 1 to 10 &
05-05-2025 Monday 12 UT 1 Begin UT 1 Begin UT 1 Begin

Rabindranath Tagore Rabindranath Tagore Rabindranath Tagore
07-05-2025 Wednesday Jayanti Jayanti Rabindranath Tagore Jayanti Jayanti

Prerna Diwas & Mother's
09-05-2025 Friday Day Celebration Mother's Day Celebration Mother's Day Celebration Mother's Day Celebration

Mothers Day Celebration

Mothers Day Celebration Mothers Day Celebration Mothers Day Celebration at at School with Nur
10-05-2025 Saturday at School with Nur Mother | at School with Nur Mother | School with Nur Mother Mother
12-05-2025 Monday Buddha Purnima Buddha Purnima Buddha Purnima Buddha Purnima
23-05-2025 Friday Summer Break Party Summer Break Party Summer Break Party Summer Break Party

Summer Breaks Starts : Summer Breaks Starts : Summer Breaks Starts : Nur to

Nur to 8 Nurto 8 8 Summer Breaks Starts

PTM : Nur to 10 Display of PTM : Nur to 8 Display of PTM : Nur to 9 Display of PTM : Display of Mothers
24-05-2025 Saturday Mothers Day Activity Mothers Day Activity Mothers Day Activity Day Activity

Summer Breaks Starts : IX
31-05-2025 Saturday to Xl Summer Breaks Starts : IX
23-06-2025 Monday School Reopen 9 to 12 School Reopen 9
03-07-2025 Thursday School Reopen 3 to 8 School Reopen 3 to 8 School Reopen 3 to 8
04-07-2025 Friday Health Drill Health Drill Health Drill Health Drill

Online PTM of Parents for Online PTM of Parents for Online PTM of Parents for Online PTM of Parents for
05-07-2025 Saturday School ERP School ERP School ERP School ERP
07-07-2025 Monday School Reopen Nur to 2 School Reopen Nur to 2 School Reopen Nur to 2 School Reopen Nur to 2

English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom
08-07-2025 Tuesday Class 2 Class 2 Class 2 Class 2

English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom
09-07-2025 Wednesday Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1

English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom

Class VI Class VI Class VI
10-07-2025 Thursday Guru Purnima Guru Purnima Guru Purnima Guru Purnima

English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom English Movie at Digiroom

Class Ill Class Il Class IlI
11-07-2025 Friday Fire Emergency Drill Fire Emergency Drill Fire Emergency Drill Fire Emergency Drill
12-07-2025 Saturday Maa Ki Rasoi se

PTM 1 : Display of HHW, PTM 1 : Display of HHW, PTM 1 : Display of HHW, PTM 1 : Display of HHW,
19-07-2025 Saturday Projects Projects Projects Projects

Launchpad Learning Nurto | Launchpad Learning Nurto | Launchpad Learning Nur to

UKG UKG UKG

Selection of Houses and Selection of Houses and Selection of Houses and Head Launchpad Learning Nur
21-07-2025 Monday Head Boy & Head Girl Head Boy & Head Girl Boy & Head Girl to UKG

Harela : Tree Plantation
24-07-2025 Thursday Day
25-07-2025 Friday Medical Awareness Medical Awareness Medical Awareness Medical Awareness
26-07-2025 Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday
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H.Y.E Exam Paper
Preparation Start
Investiture Ceremony

H.Y.E Exam Paper
Preparation Start
Investiture Ceremony

H.Y.E Exam Paper Preparation

Start

H.Y.E Exam Paper
Preparation Start
Investiture Ceremony

Height & Weight Height & Weight Investiture Ceremony Height & Weight
01-08-2025 Friday Measurement Measurement Height & Weight Measurement | Measurement
02-08-2025 Saturday PTM : Nur to UKG PTM : Nur to UKG PTM : Nur to UKG PTM : Nur to UKG
04-08-2025 Monday Portfolio Begins Portfolio Begins Portfolio Begins Portfolio Begins
Raksha Bandhan Raksha Bandhan Raksha Bandhan
08-08-2025 Friday Celebration Celebration Raksha Bandhan Celebration Celebration
09-08-2025 Saturday Holiday : Raksha Bandhan Holiday : Raksha Bandhan Holiday : Raksha Bandhan Holiday : Raksha Bandhan
Janamashtami, Independence
12-08-2025 Tuesday Day Celebration
Janamashtami, Janamashtami,
Independence Day Independence Day
13-08-2025 Wednesday Celebration Celebration
Janamashtami,
Independence Day
14-08-2025 Thursday Celebration
Holiday : Independence Holiday : Independence Holiday : Independence
15-08-2025 Friday Day Day Holiday : Independence Day Day
16-08-2025 Saturday Holiday : Janamashtami Holiday : Janamashtami Holiday : Janamashtami Holiday : Janamashtami
23-08-2025 Saturday PTM 3 : Exhibition PTM 3 : Exhibition PTM 3 : Exhibition
27-08-2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi Activity Ganesh Chaturthi Activity Ganesh Chaturthi Activity Ganesh Chaturthi Activity
30-08-2025 Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday Holiday : Last Saturday
School Teacher's Day School Teacher's Day School Teacher's Day School Teacher's Day
04-09-2025 Thursday Celebration Celebration Celebration Celebration
Holiday : Teacher's Holiday : Teacher's Holiday : Teacher's Holiday : Teacher's
Day/Id/Onam/Teachers Day/ld/Onam/Teachers Day/ld/Onam/Teachers Day/ld/Onam/Teachers
05-09-2025 Friday Celebration Celebration Celebration Celebration
HYE Begins : Nur to X & XII
08-09-2025 Monday UT 1 for XI HYE Begins HYE Begins HYE Begins
09-09-2025 Tuesday Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board
10-09-2025 Wednesday Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board
11-09-2025 Thursday Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board
12-09-2025 Friday Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board
13-09-2025 Saturday Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board Hindi Diwas Display Board
22-09-2025 Monday 1st Day of Sharad Navratri 1st Day of Sharad Navratri 1st Day of Sharad Navratri 1st Day of Sharad Navratri
PTM : HYE Result of Nur to
26-09-2025 Friday 10 & 12 & UT 1 Result of XI | PTM : HYE Result PTM : HYE Result PTM : HYE Result
Navratri & Dussehera Navratri & Dussehera Navratri & Dussehera
Celebration : Singing Doha | Celebration : Singing Doha | Celebration : Singing Doha & Navratri & Dussehera
29-09-2025 Monday & Chaupai & Chaupai Chaupai Celebration
30-09-2025 Tuesday Maha Ashtami Maha Ashtami Maha Ashtami Maha Ashtami
01-10-2025 Wednesday Holiday : Maha Navami Holiday : Maha Navami Holiday : Maha Navami Holiday : Maha Navami
Holiday : Dussehera & Holiday : Dussehera & Holiday : Dussehera & Holiday : Dussehera &
02-10-2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
06-10-2025 Monday UT 2 10 & 12 Begin
07-10-2025 Tuesday Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti
Next Education
08-10-2025 Wednesday IGKO : SOF Olympiad IGKO : SOF Olympiad Observation
09-10-2025 Thursday Next Education Observation
10-10-2025 Friday Karva Chauth Karva Chauth Karva Chauth Karva Chauth
School Cleanliness Drive & School Cleanliness Drive & School Cleanliness Drive & School Cleanliness Drive
16-10-2025 Thursday Diwali Celebration Diwali Celebration Diwali Celebration & Diwali Celebration
18-10-2025 Saturday Dhanteras Dhanteras Dhanteras Dhanteras
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20-10-2025 Monday Holiday : Diwali Holiday : Diwali Holiday : Diwali Holiday : Diwali
21-10-2025 Tuesday Holiday : Diwali Holiday : Diwali Holiday : Diwali Holiday : Diwali
22-10-2025 Wednesday Holiday : Goverdhan Puja Holiday : Goverdhan Puja Holiday : Goverdhan Puja Holiday : Goverdhan Puja
23-10-2025 Thursday Holiday : Bhai Dooj Holiday : Bhai Dooj Holiday : Bhai Dooj Holiday : Bhai Dooj
27-10-2025 Monday Chhath Puja Chhath Puja Chhath Puja Chhath Puja
31-10-2025 Friday Fire Drill Fire Drill Fire Drill Fire Drill
03-11-2025 Monday Sports Carnival Begin
PTM : Result of UT 2 class
01-11-2025 Saturday 10 & 12
Holiday : Guru Nanak Holiday : Guru Nanak Holiday : Guru Nanak
05-11-2025 Wednesday Jayanti Jayanti Holiday : Guru Nanak Jayanti Jayanti
07-11-2025 Friday Evacuation Drill Evacuation Drill Evacuation Drill Evacuation Drill
11-11-2025 Tuesday IEO Olympiad : SOF IEO Olympiad : SOF
12-11-2025 Wednesday IMO Olympiad : SOF IMO Olympiad : SOF
Final Day of Sports
Carnival
14-11-2025 Friday Children's Day Children's Day Children's Day Children's Day
18-11-2025 Tuesday Prakashotsav Prakashotsav Prakashotsav
Advancing Anchor, UT 2
Begins : Nurto 9
H.Y.E Begins : Class 11 Advancing Anchor, UT 2 Advancing Anchor, UT 2
19-11-2025 Wednesday Pre Board Begins : 10 & 12 Begins Advancing Anchor, UT 2 Begins | Begins
Guru Tegh Bahadur's Guru Tegh Bahadur's Guru Tegh Bahadur's Guru Tegh Bahadur's
24-11-2025 Monday Martyrdom Day Martyrdom Day Martyrdom Day Martyrdom Day
Sample Paper Revision of
all Subjects starts : Full
04-12-2025 Thursday December
05-12-2025 Friday Picnic: Nurto Il Picnic : Nurto Il Picnic : Nurto Il Picnic : Nurto ll
English Movie class 3
Class 10 Maths test & class
08-12-2025 Monday 12 phy, buss, history test
English Movie class 2
Revision of sample paper
09-12-2025 Tuesday of all subject
English Movie class 1
Revision of sample paper
10-12-2025 Wednesday of all subject
English Movie class UKG
11-12-2025 Thursday NSO : SOF olympiad NSO : SOF olympiad
Picnic3to 12,
10 th Eng test,
12th maths/bio/hindi
12-12-2025 Friday Swami Vivekanand Jayanti
Class 10 SST Test
Class 12 Chem, Acc, Pol
15-12-2025 Monday Sci. Test
Revision of sample paper
16-12-2025 Tuesday of all subject
Revision of sample paper
17-12-2025 Wednesday of all subject
Revision of sample paper
18-12-2025 Thursday of all subject
Class 10 Hindi & Sci Test
Class 12 Phy Edu & Eng
19-12-2025 Friday Test
20-12-2025 Saturday PTM : Result of UT 2 PTM : Result of UT 2 PTM : Result of UT 2 PTM : Result of UT 2
Revision Test 2 Class 10 &
22-12-2025 Monday 12
Subhash Chandra Bose Subhash Chandra Bose Subhash Chandra Bose
23-12-2025 Tuesday Jayanti Jayanti Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti Jayanti
Tulsi Pujan/Christmas Day Tulsi Pujan/Christmas Day Tulsi Pujan/Christmas Day Tulsi Pujan/Christmas Day
24-12-2025 Wednesday Celebration Celebration Celebration Celebration
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25-12-2025 Thursday Holiday : Christmas Day Holiday : Christmas Day Holiday : Christmas Day Holiday : Christmas Day

New Year New Year New Year New Year
01-01-2026 Thursday Winter Break Begin 1to 10 | Winter Break Begin Winter Break Begin Winter Break Begin

Orientation class for class
05-01-2026 Monday 10 for sr. sec. level

Revision of Sample Paper
08-01-2026 Thursday & Test

Revision of Sample Paper
09-01-2026 Friday & Test

School Reopen

Revision of Sample Paper
12-01-2026 Monday & Test School Reopen School Reopen School Reopen

Lohri

Revision of Sample Paper
13-01-2026 Tuesday & Test Lohri Lohri Lohri

Makar Sakranti

Matr Pitr Pujan Diwas

Reivsion of Sample Paper Makar Sakranti Makar Sakranti Makar Sakranti
14-01-2026 Wednesday & Test Matr Pitr Pujan Diwas Matr Pitr Pujan Diwas Matr Pitr Pujan Diwas

Revision of Sample Paper Revision of Sample Paper Revision of Sample Paper & Revision of Sample Paper
15-01-2026 Thursday & Test & Test Test & Test

Starting of Preboard 2

Starting of UT 2 For Class
20-01-2026 Tuesday 11

Republic Day Celebration

Subhash Chandra Bose Subhash Chandra Bose Republic Day Celebration Subhash Chandra Bose

Jayanti Jayanti Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti Jayanti
23-01-2026 Friday Vasant Panchami Vasant Panchami Vasant Panchami Vasant Panchami
24-01-2025 Friday Republic Day Celebration Republic Day Celebration
26-01-2026 Monday Holiday : Republic Day Holiday : Republic Day Holiday : Republic Day Holiday : Republic Day

Revision Schedule Begin
27-01-2026 Tuesday (Nur to 9) Revision Schedule Begin Revision Schedule Begin Revision Schedule Begin
30-01-2026 Friday Gandhi Punya Tithi Gandhi Punya Tithi Gandhi Punya Tithi Gandhi Punya Tithi

Portfolio Begins Portfolio Begins Portfolio Begins

Height & Weight Height & Weight Portfolio Begins Height & Weight
02-02-2026 Monday Measurement Measurement Height & Weight Measurement | Measurement

Result of Pre Board 2 10 &
07-02-2026 Saturday 12 and UT 2 of XI

Maharishi Dayanand Maharishi Dayanand Maharishi Dayanand Saraswati Maharishi Dayanand
12-02-2026 Thursday Saraswati Jayanti Saraswati Jayanti Jayanti Saraswati Jayanti
13-02-2026 Friday Medical Camp Medical Camp Medical Camp Medical Camp

Ramadan Start (Tentative Ramadan Start (Tentative Ramadan Start (Tentative Ramadan Start (Tentative
19-02-2026 Thursday Date) Date) Date) Date)
21-02-2026 Saturday PTM : Revision Schedule PTM : Revision Schedule PTM : Revision Schedule PTM : Revision Schedule
02-03-2026 Monday Yearly Exam Nur to IX & XI Yearly Exam Yearly Exam Yearly Exam
03-03-2026 Tuesday Holika Dehen Holika Dehen Holika Dehen Holika Dehen
04-03-2026 Wednesday Holiday : Holi Holiday : Holi Holiday : Holi Holiday : Holi

Ramzan Id (Tentative Ramzan Id (Tentative

21-03-2026 Saturday Ramzan Id (Tentative Date) | Date) Ramzan Id (Tentative Date) Date)
26-03-2026 Thursday Holiday : Ram Navami Holiday : Ram Navami Holiday : Ram Navami Holiday : Ram Navami
27-03-2026 Friday PTM : Yearly Exam PTM : Yearly Exam PTM : Yearly Exam PTM : Yearly Exam
31-03-2026 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti Mahavir Jayanti Mahavir Jayanti Mahavir Jayanti
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LAUNCHPAD LEARNING (UNIT TEST - 1)

UNIT TEST - 1 (NUR, LKG, UKG) SESSION: 2025-26

22 Jul 2025 Tuesday 23 Jul 2025 Wednesday 24 Jul 2025 Thursday 2 August 2025 Saturday
Class uT-1 uT-1 uT-1 Result
Nur. Hindi (Written + Oral) Mathematics (Written + Oral) English (Written + Oral)
LKG Hindi (Written + Mathematics English
Oral) (Written + Oral) (Written + Oral)
UKG Hindi (Written + Mathematics English

Oral)

(Written + Oral)

(Written + Oral)

Note: Nur UT 1 will be in Jul 2024.

MID MASTERY TRIUMPH (FIRST HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION)

08-09-2025 MONDAY 10-09-2025 WEDNESDAY 12-09-2025 FRIDAY 15-09-2025 MONDAY 17-09-2025 WEDNESDAY 19-09-2025 FRIDAY 26-9-2025, FRIDAY

Class HYE ASL (X1) HYE ASL (X1) HYE ASL (X1) HYE ASL (XI) HYE ASL (XI) HYE ASL (XI) Result
Nur. Mathematics Maths Oral Hindi Hindi Oral English Eng Oral & Drawing
LKG Mathematics Maths Oral Hindi Hindi Oral English Eng Oral & Drawing
UKG Mathematics Maths Oral Hindi Hindi Oral English Eng Oral & Drawing 26-9-2025,

1 Mathematics English Hindi EVS Drawing FRIDAY

I EVS English Hindi Mathematics Drawing

11 Hindi English Mathematics EVS Drawing
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ADVANCING ANCHORS (UNIT TEST 2)

19-11-2025 Wednesday 21-11-2025 Friday 24-11-2025 Monday 26-11-2025 Wednesday 28-11-2025 Friday 01-12-2025 Monday 3/12/2025 Wednesday 20/12/2025 Saturday
Class UT-2 RLP / MA ut-2 | RLP/MA UT-2 RLP / MA UT-2 RIP/MA | uT2 RLP / MA UT-2 RLP / MA RESULT DAY SATURDAY
Mathematics English Hindi
Nur. (Written + (Written (Written +
Oral) + Oral) Oral)
Mathematics English Hindi
LKG (Written + (Written (Written +
Oral) + Oral) Oral)
Mathematics English Hindi PTM 20 DEC 2025
UKG (Written + (Written (Written +
Oral) + Oral) Oral)
1 Mathematics Mathematics English English Hindi Hindi EVS EVS
] English English EVS EVS Mathematics Mathematics Hindi Hindi
m Mathematics Mathematics English English Hindi Hindi EVS EVS English + Hindi
6-Mar-26 9-Mar-26 11-Mar-26 13-Mar-26 16-Mar-26 18-Mar-26 24 Mar 2026, Tuesday | 28 Mar 2026, Saturday
Class Friday Monday Wednesday Friday Monday Wednesday Result
Nur. | Mathematics Maths Oral English English Oral Hindi Hindi Oral & Drawing
LKG Mathematics Maths Oral English English Oral Hindi Hindi Oral & Drawing
UKG | Mathematics Maths Oral English English Oral Hindi Hindi Oral & Drawing
I Mathematics English Hindi EVS Drawing
1l EVS English Hindi Mathematics Drawing
] Hindi English Mathematics EVS Drawing
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MARKING SCHEME SESSION 2024-25

FIRST HALF YEAR SECOND HALF YEAR
Marking uTl TERM-1 uT2 TERM-2
Class
Scheme
Written Oral Total Written Oral Portfolio Total Written Oral Total Written Oral Portfolio Total
Question
Paper 15 5 20 35 10 5 50 15 5 20 35 10 5 50
Marks
1m am 2m Notebook, im am 2m Notebook,
. . im . . 1m
Marks Recognize, Recognize, . Recognize, Recognize, .
Assignment, Assignment,
Breakup 2m Rhymes, 3m Rhymes, 2m Rhymes, 3m Rhymes,
NUR- 2m Readin 3m Readin 1m Book, 1m 2m Readin 3m Readin 1m Book, 1m
UKG & & S.HHW : 8 W.HHW
) 16 to 20 is Grade A+, 11 to 15 is Grad ) . ) 16 to 20 is Grade A+, 11 to 15 is Grad ) ) .
Grading [ Goto u';is ; zt; o3 ;& b';o;f‘o‘: 46 10 50 is Grade A+, 41 t0 45 is Grade A, 36 to 40is B+, | Goto 1gis :; 83 t; o ;’& b';o\::of 46 t0 50 is Grade A+, 41 to 45 is Grade A, 36 to 40 is B+, 31 to
System ! Ai;sent is B,— 31 to 35 B, 30 & below OR Absent is B- ’ Al;sent is B,— 35 B, 30 & below OR Absent is B-
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Day of Celebration

.No. Events and Functions Month
1 Earth Day April =25
2 Mother's Day May-25
3 Summer Break Party May-25
4 Prerna Diwas May-25
5 Maa Ki Rasoi Jul-25
6 Raksha Bandhan Aug-25
7 Janmashtami Aug-25
8 Independence Day Aug-25
9 Dandiya Dance Oct-25
10 Diwali Celebrations (Mela) Oct-25
11 Sports Carnival Nov-25
12 Enlightenment Day Nov-25
13 Christmas Day Celebrations Dec-25
14 Nav Chetna Diwas Jan-26
15 Republic Day Function Jan-26
16 Farewell Feb-26

PTM & RESULT
24-May-25 Saturday PTM: NURTO 10
05-Jul-25 Saturday | ONLINE PTM OF PRANENTS FOR SCHOOL ERP
19-Jul-25 Saturday | PTM 2: DISPLAY OF HHW PROJECTS
02-Aug-25 Saturday | PTM (NUR TO UKG)
23-Aug-25 Saturday | PTM 3: EXHIBITION
26-Sept-25 Saturday PTM: HYE Result of Nurto 10 & 12 & UT 1 Result of XI
01-Nov-25 Saturday | RESULT UT-2(10 & 12™)
20-Dec-25 Saturday PTM: Result of UT 2
02-FEB-26 Saturday | RESULT OF PRE BOARD 2 BOARD CLASS & UT-2 OF 11TH
21-FEB-26 Saturday PTM: Revision Schedule
27-MAR-26 Saturday PTM: Yearly Exam
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